
From: Fenner, Kristian
To: Stone, Rita M.; Cofield, Alex A.
Cc: Wentzel, Trisha L.; Ioia, Debbie
Subject: FW: Finance Authority
Date: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 1:14:39 PM

AMP’s approval is below.

Kristian Fenner, MBA
Assistant Administrator
3500 Indianola Ave
Columbus, OH 43214
Direct: 614-645-3015
Fax: 614-645-7830
www.columbus.gov/Power

From: Erin Miller [mailto:emiller@amppartners.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 12:06 PM
To: Fenner, Kristian <KDFenner@columbus.gov>; Adam Ward <award@amppartners.org>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Finance Authority

Hi Kristian,

Yes, of course. This sounds like a great partnership and program to offer to your customers.

Have a great day.

Sincerely,
Erin

Erin Miller, LEED Green Associate
AVP Energy Policy and Sustainability

American Municipal Power
1111 Schrock Road ● Columbus, Ohio 43229 
614.540.1019 ● Cell 614.208.4444
www.amppartners.org

From: Fenner, Kristian <KDFenner@columbus.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 11:57 AM
To: Erin Miller <emiller@amppartners.org>; Adam Ward <award@amppartners.org>
Subject: FW: Finance Authority
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Erin

As I mentioned to you earlier this year, we plan to split this year’s EcoSmart grant between a
Payment Assistance Program (Covid and Low Income) and a Department of Development C-Pace
Program. We have been advised to get AMP’s permission to allow the city to contract with a third
party, “The Finance Authority”, to disburse the C-Pace funds.

In essence, $76,143 will be transferred to our Development Department’s Finance Authority to
administer their C-Pace program which will fund Division of Power customers installing energy
efficiency projects.

Please let me know if you have any questions and if this is approved.

Kristian Fenner, MBA
Assistant Administrator
3500 Indianola Ave
Columbus, OH 43214
Direct: 614-645-3015
Fax: 614-645-7830
www.columbus.gov/Power

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com_-3Furl-3Dhttp-253A-252F-252Fwww.columbus.gov-252FPower-26data-3D02-257C01-257Cemiller-2540amppartners.org-257Cc5edb10a6cb044f2a89f08d8178e02b6-257C7f4d0b31d7cb498497827cc0c70caf1a-257C0-257C0-257C637285245994275390-26sdata-3DWewBIuL4ZLr2-252FgvHSiKESg-252BkTQiq7gAx7OIdyOcB3mw-253D-26reserved-3D0&d=DwMFJg&c=-w6k6JNa8GMRbEaiNwI08C5s5vDvjuBeGIGXIuELksM&r=cqTCqjWOmz4gS2w5NVLSDE9IhHTAzh9cA67eTSMMYDk&m=Bq1vFm6c197CZTMLNh-0SRrnWEAMmF6NGmEr1YgMv-k&s=lEud7xKMttIm-SZgfKjdGWmaUihXT3h6Mtzo1ZUaX6Q&e=
mailto:RMStone@Columbus.gov
mailto:KDFenner@columbus.gov
mailto:TLWentzel@columbus.gov
mailto:DAIoia@Columbus.gov
mailto:KDFenner@columbus.gov
mailto:AACofield@columbus.gov
mailto:TLWentzel@columbus.gov
mailto:DAIoia@Columbus.gov



